

^

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9944-9951/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in RFA No.2674/1994,RFA
No.2725/1994RFA No.2726/1994RFA No.2727/1994RFA No.2728/1994RFA
No.2729/1994RFA No.2730/1994RFA No.2731/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE INDUS.& EXPORT CORPN.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Trewai,Adv.
Mr. A.Rawal,Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

FOr Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay as well as on the special leave petitions, returnable after
six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER