

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25312-25319/2013

PUNJAB STATE INDUS.& EXPORT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Eliza Bar, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, status/position of the respondents is shown in a tabular chart perusal of which indicates that the duly represented respondents have yet to file their counter affidavit on record. Six weeks time is granted for the same subject to service of complete set of pleadings on them in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file proof of service of pleadings on the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) no. 25317/2013.

So far as unserved respondents are concerned, process fee and spare copies be filed in two weeks time and on compliance notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 11.4.2014.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj