

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
 No(s).25312-25319/2013

PUNJAB STATE INDUS.& EXPORT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing SLP
 and office report)
 Date: 11/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
 today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The status of the respondents are shown in the
 Tabular Chart, which indicates that barring SLP(C)
 No.25317/2013, service on the respondents in the other matters
 is incomplete.

The duly represented respondents in SLP(C)
 No.25317/2013 are granted six weeks' time to file counter
 affidavit subject to service of the complete set of the
 pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on their behalf
 within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record
 within a week.

Item No.64

-2-

In the remaining matters, notice be reissued to the
 unserved respondents through the concerned District Court
 besides usual mode.

In the remaining matters, the duly represented
 respondents are granted six weeks' time, as final chance, for
 filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the
 complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing

on their behalf within two weeks of which necessary proof be
filed on record within a week.

In SLP(C) No.25314/2013, the learned Advocate,
Mr.Anish Ahmad Khan to file power of attorney on behalf of
respondent No.1, on whose behalf he seems to have filed
vakalatnama on record, by the next date.

List again on 9.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd