

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25312-25319/2013

PUNJAB STATE INDUS.&amp; EXPORT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling  
slp and office report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Eliza Bar, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. P. N. Puri ,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RService is awaited with regard to respondent No. 2  
in SLP(C) No.25312/2013, with regard to respondent no.1  
in SLP(C) no. 25313, 25315, 25319 of 2013.Petitioner to submit proof of service of pleadings  
with regard to respondent No.1 in SLP(C) no. 25317/2013.The ld. counsel for the respondent no.1 in SLP(C)  
no. 25314/2013 to file copy of the Power of Attorney  
within two weeks.The ld. counsels for the respondents are required to  
file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 12.9.2014.

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.07.11  
17:21:21 IST

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Reason:

Registrar