

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25312-25319/2013

PUNJAB STATE INDUS.& EXPORT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Registrar's Court order dated 12.9.2014, service of show cause notice in respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.25312/2013 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.25313, 25315 and 25319/2013 is still awaited. Four weeks' time is extended for service on them.

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, though filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 through Power of Attorney in SLP(C) No.25314/2013, has not filed Power of Attorney till date. Last opportunity is given for filing Power of Attorney, as per the earlier order.

The learned counsel for the respondent representing State of Punjab reports that they do not wish to file counter affidavit.

List again on 15.1.2015.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar