

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
25312-25319/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2674/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2726/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2730/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2725/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2729/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2728/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2727/1994,05/04/2007 in RFA No. 2731/1994 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE INDUS.& EXPORT CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG
Mr.Saurabh Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.01.08
16:33:07 IST

Dismissed.

Reason:

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar